not later than ten (10) days after the Effective Date, Developer shall pay to the District, by cashier’s 

check or money order, the amounts set forth below in Paragraphs 1.A. and 1.B. 

A. Capital Improvement Fees.  Not later than ten (10) calendar days after the Effective 

Date, Developer shall pay to the District the amount of ONE HUNDRED FORTY-TWO 

THOUSAND, SIXTY-SIX AND 50/100 DOLLARS ($142,066.50) as a capital improvement fee 

to be used in funding improvements to the District’s system capacity.  

B. Consultant Fees.  Not later than ten (10) calendar days after the Effective Date, 

Developer shall pay to the District the sum of FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS